

HEAD - MR-N 20-21 Damapur - 12

Name of work: - सकरेया से सोतायक भागा कगकती-यक

20/08/2020-21

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Damapur DIVISION

Name of A.E. Sri Ramesh Kumar Singh, SUB-DIVISION
Phulwari

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Agency - ओम प्रकाश अर्मा MB No - 1389

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

verified that this work contains
100 (One hundred) Nos of Machine
Pages & issued to Sri...Ramesh...
Ramesh Singh A.E, R.W.D, works
Division...Phulwari

19/11/20
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Danapur
21/09/20

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Danapur DIVISION
SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1389

Name of officer Sri Ramesh Kumar Singh

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Record Keeping

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of Work</u> —Repair and					
<u>five years Maintenance of</u>					
<u>Road from Sakraicha to</u>					
<u>Sota Chah via Kankatichah.</u>					
<u>Agency</u> — <u>Don Prakash Sharma</u>					
<u>S/O</u> — <u>Sri Ram Singh</u>					
<u>Vill</u> — <u>Khoraita,</u>					
<u>P.O.</u> — <u>P.S. Bikanam,</u>					
<u>Dist</u> — <u>Batna.</u>					
<u>No. and Date of Agreement</u> —					
<u>09/M.B.D/2020-2021 (08/09/20)</u>					
<u>Date of Entry</u> — <u>18/12/20</u>					
① <u>clearing and grubbing of</u>					
<u>Road land</u> —do—do—					
<u>all complete to h.</u>					
$2 \times 2000.00 \times 1.00 = 4000.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 0.400 \text{ Hac.}$					
② <u>Scrapifying the existing</u>					
<u>bituminous road surface</u>					
<u>do</u> —do—					
<u>all complete to h.</u>					
$2 \times 6 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 =$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 =$					
$2 \times 6 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 =$					
<u>Total of</u> —					
Continuation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from Saharsaich to Sota Chahd-Via Kanhatichahd Agency - Om Prakash Sharma S/o - Srd' Ram Singh, Vill - Kanhatichahd, P.O. + R.S. - Biharam, Dist - Patna.					
No. and Date of Agreement - 09/MRP/2020 - 2021 (01/09/20)					
Date of Measurement - 30/11/21					
Prime Cost 10000/- Cost →					
① Measurement start from Shahrnrich Village to Sota Chahd-					
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
3 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 337.500 m ²	
1 x 17.50 x 3.75				=	
1 x 17.50 x 3.75				= 63.750 m ²	
1 x 30.00 x 3.75 + 7.50				= 113.250 m ²	
1 x 18.45 x 7.20 + 3.75				= 101.025 m ²	
10 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 1125.000 m ²	
1 x 30.00 x 3.75				= 112.500 m ²	
1 x 10.00 x 3.75				= 37.500 m ²	
Total qty. 7525.025 m ²					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
① Clearing and grubbing of road land. — do — do —					
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (01)					
Rty. — 0.40 Hec.					
@ Rs. 51165.25/Hec. — Rs. 20466 = 00/-					
② Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface — do — do —					
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (2)					
Rty. — 525.000 m ²					
@ Rs. 15.74/m ² — Rs. 8264 = 00/-					
③ Const. of Subgrade and earthen Shoulder — do — do —					
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (02)					
Rty. — 1200.000 m ²					
@ Rs. 220.46/m ² — Rs. 264552 = 00/-					
Rs. 278997 = 00/-					
④ Const. of granular Sub-base by spreading well graded material — do — do —					
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (03)					
Rty. — 132.110 m ²					
@ Rs. 2111.85/m ² — Rs. 278997 = 00/-					

Continuation

C/V — Rs. 992279 = 00/-
572279 = 00/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Bon stone —			4 Nos.		
⑧ Rs. 2157.70/Each. —			Rs. — 8531 = 001		
⑨ 200 on stone —			8 Nos.		
⑩ Rs. 604.36/Each. —			Rs. — 4835 = 001		
⑬ Providing and fixing of Traffic Signs —	do	do			
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —			(12)		
⑭ 600mm equilateral triangle —			12 Nos.		
Rs. 3435.81/Each. —			Rs. — 41242 = 001		
⑮ 600mm Calculator —			2 Nos.		
Rs. 4611.05/Each. —			Rs. — 9222 = 001		
⑯ 600mm x 450mm rectangular —			4 Nos.		
Rs. 4470.85/Each. —			Rs. — 17963 = 001		
⑰ Providing and planting of trees by the road side —	do	do			
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —			(12)		
Qty. —			100 Nos.		
Rs. 1127.98/Each. —			Rs. — 112798 = 001		
⑱ Providing and fixing of typical MMASV informative sign board with loop —	do	do			
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —			(3) Qty. — 3 Nos.		
Rs. 9285.74/Each. —			Rs. — 27845 = 001		

Continuation

C/V. — Rs. — 5582707 = 002

17

[illegible]

Continuation

[Signature]
कार्यालय अधीक्षक
आराम और विद्या
संत प्रसाद, गजगढ़